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RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.173
FOR ANSWER ON 10/03/2021


USE OF LAND UNDER BOKARO STEEL LIMITED


173. SHRI MAHESH PODDAR:


Will the Minister of Steel be pleased to state:

(a) the details of total land under Bokaro Steel Limited (BSL), the area in which structures are constructed and activities are operational, and the vacated land which can be used for other activities;

(b) the details of number of houses built in BSL Township, the number of houses being used by BSL itself, the number of houses handed over to the State Government, the number of houses given on long term leases and the number of vacant houses; and

(c) whether Government would take any initiative to utilize the plots not in use or houses of BSL, if so, by when?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL           (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a)to(c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


********


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (C) OF THE RAJYA
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.*173 FOR ANSWER ON 10/03/2021 TABLED BY
SHRI MAHESH PODDAR, MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING “USE OF
LAND UNDER BOKARO STEEL LIMITED”


(a) Total land with Bokaro Steel Plant is 28744.260 acre. The plant, its offices, township and related amenities and auxiliary facilities have been erected/constructed and developed over 17751.275 acre of land.

(b)        (i)        Total No. of quarters built in BSL Township – 37382.
            (ii)        No. of Houses allotted to BSL employees – 11774.
            (iii)       No. of houses allotted to the State Government – 1017.
            (iv)       No. of houses given on long term leases – 4773.
            (v)        No. of vacant houses – 4590.

(c) The vacant houses are utilized by way of allotment under licence scheme from time to time as per requirement. Remaining land of 10992.985 acre is earmarked for implementation of projects related to Modernisation and Expansion (M and E) of the Plant and its allied facilities under SAIL Vision-2030, township facilities, etc.


********

